
Declaration of conformity

I the undersigned Magali JOFFROY, Matfer Industrie, ZI Les Réhardières Longny-au-Perche 61290
Longny-les-Villages , acting as Quality Manager, declare that objects referred to in our catalogue as
follows:

Label Material's family and components*
Product

code

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 250
Stainless steel

Plastic
111022

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 300
Stainless steel

Plastic
111023

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 350
Stainless steel

Plastic
111024

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 400
Stainless steel

Plastic
111025

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 450
Stainless steel

Plastic
111026

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 500
Stainless steel

Plastic
111027

whisk hard wire sste 400
Stainless steel

Plastic
111035

whisk hard wire sste 450
Stainless steel

Plastic
111036

s/s whisk exoglas.handle 450
Stainless steel

Plastic
111046

set of 3 whisks 111023-024-025
Stainless steel

Plastic
111002

* in the case of multilayer materials, the components in contact with food are specified by inside outwards (if applicable, the functional barriers are

specified)

SA au capital de 1 630 800 € - SIRET 775 732 522 00047 - RCS Alençon 775 732 522 - Code APE 2599A - n° TVA FR59775732522

ZI Les Réhardières Longny-au-Perche – 61290 Longny-les-Villages, France

Tél. : 0233853400 – Fax : 0233736405 – Email : reglementaire.mi@matferbourgeat.com



Meet(s) the requirements set out in the regulations or guidelines European, French decrees and orders
and other following, relating to materials and objects in:

Stainless steel intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

REGULATION 1935/2004/CE
REGULATION 2023/2006/CE & AMENDEMENTS

FRENCH ORDER 13 JANVIER 1976
REGULATION 10/2011/UE & AMENDEMENTS

RESOLUTION AP (89)1
STANDARD NF 031 HYGIENE ALIMENTAIRE

Under normal and foreseeable conditions of use resulting in no modification unacceptable from
composition or an alteration of the organoleptic characteristics of the foodstuff, this/these object(s) is/are
fit:

Contact with all types of food.
Meet(s) the requirements of system REACH regulations 1907/2006/CE and amendments.

This declaration of conformity has been drawn up on the basis of the following elements:

Declaration(s) of raw material suppliers.
Analysis of substances subject to restriction:

Name Description Limit Result
Argent Ag 0.08 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002

Aluminium Al 5 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.02
Antimoine Sb 0.04 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002

Arsenic As 0.002 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002
Baryum Ba 1.2 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.02

Béryllium Be 0.01 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.001
Cadmium Cd 0.005 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.001

Cobalt Co 0.02 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002

SA au capital de 1 630 800 € - SIRET 775 732 522 00047 - RCS Alençon 775 732 522 - Code APE 2599A - n° TVA FR59775732522

ZI Les Réhardières Longny-au-Perche – 61290 Longny-les-Villages, France

Tél. : 0233853400 – Fax : 0233736405 – Email : reglementaire.mi@matferbourgeat.com



Name Description Limit Result
Chrome Cr 0.25 mg/kg (3ème contact) 0.033
Cuivre Cu 4 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002
Etain Sn 100 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002
Fer Fe 40 mg/kg (3ème contact) 0.17

Lithium Li 0.048 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002
Magnésium Mg - < LQ = 0.1
Manganèse Mn 1.8 mg/kg (3ème contact) 0.003

Mercure Hg 0.003 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.001
Molybène Mo 0.12 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002

Nickel Ni 0.14 mg/kg (3ème contact) 0.006
Plomb Pb 0.01 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.001

Thallium Ti 0.0001 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.0001
Titane Ti - < LQ = 0.002

Vanadium V 0.01 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.002
Zinc Zn 5 mg/kg (3ème contact) < LQ = 0.01

By analysis: 3x4 heures, acide citrique 0.5%. Somme des 1er et 2ème contact < ou = aux
limites autorisées.

Value of the actual SV ratio in contact with the foodstuff used or, in the event of an exemption
with SV = 6, details of the conditions (cf. art. 17 et annex V-2.1.8 10/2011/UE): Rapport S/V
utililisé pour le calcul de migration spécifique : rapport conventionnel de 6 dm² / 1 kg de
simulant

This declaration is valid only for the material or the object as delivered (empty packaging), and as long
as there is no regulatory modification or change likely to cause a modification of the inertia of the
material or the item.

In any event, compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage,
handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as
provided for by usage or professional codes.

In the event of a change in the characteristics of the packaged product, its composition or its destination,
as well as in the event of a modification of the conditions of implementation of the material or the
object, the person to whom this declaration is addressed must ensure the compatibility containing
content for which he assumes, then, sole responsibility.

SA au capital de 1 630 800 € - SIRET 775 732 522 00047 - RCS Alençon 775 732 522 - Code APE 2599A - n° TVA FR59775732522

ZI Les Réhardières Longny-au-Perche – 61290 Longny-les-Villages, France

Tél. : 0233853400 – Fax : 0233736405 – Email : reglementaire.mi@matferbourgeat.com



This declaration must be renewed in all cases where compliance with the above is no longer assured and
in the event of a change in the regulations.

Longny-les-Villages, 04/10/2023
Magali JOFFROY, Quality Manager

SA au capital de 1 630 800 € - SIRET 775 732 522 00047 - RCS Alençon 775 732 522 - Code APE 2599A - n° TVA FR59775732522

ZI Les Réhardières Longny-au-Perche – 61290 Longny-les-Villages, France

Tél. : 0233853400 – Fax : 0233736405 – Email : reglementaire.mi@matferbourgeat.com


